
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5419
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
DISINVESTMENT OF INDIAN OIL CORPORATION
REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have shelved the proposal of disinvestment of 10% of its equity in the Indian Oil Corporation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITELY)

(a)&(b) The implementation of the decision to disinvest 10% of the equity in Indian Oil Corporation has been deferred.
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